

S.T. NO.01 (07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)
Present: Sri Siddhartha Kanjilal
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01057

Order No.14 dated 16.09.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail application dated 15.09.2022 filed on behalf of the accused nos.(A-02) and (A-03) and production of the above numbered accused persons.

The accused nos.(A-02) and (A-03) are produced before this Court from J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons is present.

Ld. P. Ps.-in-charge are present and file respective hazira.

The bail application dated 15.09.2022 filed on behalf of the accused nos.(A-02) and (A-03) is taken up for hearing.

At this stage, one petition has been filed on behalf of the accused persons and prayed for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To-date i.e. **11.11.2022** for hearing of the bail application dated 15.09.2022 filed on behalf of the accused nos.(A-02) and (A-03).

To-date i.e. **11.11.2022** for production of the accused nos.(A-02) and (A-03) before this Court from J.C.

Dictated & corrected by me

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta