

S.T. NO.01 (07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)
Present: Sri Siddhartha Kanjilal
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01057

Order No.15 dated 22.09.2022

Put up petition along with a separate petition has been filed on behalf of the accused no.(A-04) praying for passing order to accept the "plea of guilty" of the accused/petitioner.

Copy served.

Put up petition is considered and allowed.

Let the case record be put up before this Court at once.

Dictated & corrected by me

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Later:

The case record is placed before this Court.

By filing a separate petition, Ld. Advocate for the accused no.(A-04) submits that the accused intends to plead guilty in the instant case and prays for passing order to accept the petition for "plea of guilty" of the accused/petitioner.

Perused the same and let the same be kept in the record.

To **23.09.2022** for hearing of the petition dated 22.09.2022 praying for passing order to accept the "plea of guilty" of the accused no.(A-04).

W/O, if any, in the meantime.

To-date i.e.**23.09.2022** for production of the accused no.(A-04) before this Court from J.C.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home for information and necessary compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta