

S.T. NO.01 (07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)
Present: Sri Siddhartha Kanjilal
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01057

Order No.24 dated 29.10.2022

To-day is fixed for passing order in respect of the petition dated 28.09.2022 praying for passing order accepting the "plea of guilty" of the accused no.(A-08).

The accused no.(A-08) is produced before this Court from J.C.

None turns up for the accused person.

No step is taken on behalf of the accused person.

Today Ld. Lawyers did not attend the Court proceedings due to resolution taken by local Bar.

Accordingly, case is adjourned.

To **04.11.2022** for passing order in respect of the petition dated 28.09.2022 praying for passing order accepting the "plea of guilty" of the accused no.(A-08).

To-date i.e.**04.11.2022** for production of the accused no.(A-08) before this Court from J.C.

Dictated & corrected by me

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta