

S.T. NO.01(07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
CNR-WBCS01-000301-2020
Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order no 33 dated 17.11.2022

Put up petition along with a separate petition with prayer for granting permission to leave the jurisdiction of City of Kolkata for reporting to their respective schools has been filed on behalf of the **accused nos.(A-2) and (A-3)**.

Copy served.

Put up petition is considered and allowed.

Let the case record be put up before this Court at once.

D/C by me:

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Later:

The case record is placed before this Court.

By filing a separate petition, Ld. Advocate for the accused **nos.(A-2) and (A-3)** submits that this Court was pleased to grant bail to the above accused persons with a condition not to leave the jurisdiction of the city of Kolkata and the accused persons are school teachers and the accused intend to report to their respective schools in their residence and join there and prays for granting permission to leave jurisdiction of the city of Kolkata to report their school for two weeks on the ground stated therein.

In view of the above, I.O. of this case is directed to submit a report in this regard by tomorrow i.e. **18.11.2022**.

Fix **18.11.2022** for submission of report by the I.O. of this case and hearing of the petition filed today by the **accused nos.(A-2) and (A-3)**.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through concerned O/C for information and necessary compliance.

D/C by me:

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Later:

Order dated 17.11.2022

After passing of the above order, one forwarding letter along with copies of application to stand surety, bail bond and release orders has been received from the Court of Ld. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Calcutta vide office letter no.5347 dated 16.11.2022 in respect of the accused no.(A-2) and (A-3) stating that bail bond furnished on behalf of the above accused persons are found fit and the same was accepted on 16.11.2022.

To-date i.e.21.11.2022.

D/C by me:

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta