

S.T. NO.01(07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)
Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order No.44 dated 31.01.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

The Accused person no.(A-5) is produced from J.C.

The Accused person nos.(A-2) and (A-3) are on Court Bail and are present in Court by filing hazira.

The Accused person nos.(A-1) and (A-10) are not produced from J.C.

Received one report regarding non production of the Accused person no.(A-1) from the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore vide letter no.1483/AB dated 30.01.2023.

No report regarding non production of the Accused person no.(A-10) has yet been submitted from the concerned Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of the Accused persons in two sets and Ld. Special P. P. are present.

C.S.W.-2, Kanchan Mitra is present today.

In view of the non production of the Accused person nos.(A-1) and (A-10), case is adjourned.

The Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore is directed to take necessary steps for production of the Accused person no.(A-1) and also directed to submit a report as to why the Accused person no.(A-10) is neither produced, nor any report regarding non production of the Accused is submitted before this Court on the next date fixed i.e.01.02.2023.

One petition along with one Marriage Invitation Card has been filed on behalf of the Accused nos.(A-2) and (A-3) praying for relaxation of the conditions imposed by this Court at the time of granting Bail.

Copy of the petition and also copy of the Marriage Invitation Card served.

The I.O. of this case is directed to submit a report regarding marriage of the brother of the Accused/petitioner nos.(A-2) and (A-3) by the date fixed i.e.04.02.2023.

To-date i.e.01.02.2023 for evidence.

Fix 04.02.2023 for hearing of the petition filed today on behalf of the Accused/petitioner nos.(A-2) and (A-3).

C.S.W.-2, Kanchan Mitra is released today without examination with a direction to be present on 01.02.2023 for adducing evidence.

The Accused person nos.(A-5) is remanded to J.C. till 01.02.2023.

The Accused person nos.(A-2 and 3) as before.

Let copies of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore and also to the I.O. of this case through concerned O/C for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

