

S.T. NO.01(07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)
Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order No.47 dated 04.02.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 31.01.2023 filed on behalf of the Accused/petitioner nos.(A-2) and (A-3).

The Accused person nos.(A-2) and (A-3) are on Court Bail and are present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of the Accused persons and Ld. Special P. P. are present.

No report in terms of order no.44 dated 31.01.2023 has yet been submitted by the I.O. of this Case.

The petition dated 31.01.2023 filed on behalf of the Accused/petitioner nos.(A-2) and (A-3) regarding relaxation of the conditions is taken up for hearing.

Heard in part.

Fix **06.02.2023** for further hearing of the petition dated 31.01.2023 filed on behalf of the Accused/petitioner nos.(A-2) and (A-3).

The Accused nos.(A-2) and (A-3) as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta