

S.T. NO.01(07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)
Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order No.49 dated 01.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

The Accused person nos.(**A-1**) and (**A-5**) are produced from J.C. in Physical Mode.

The Accused person no.(**A-10**) is produced from J.C. in Virtual Mode.

The Accused person nos.(**A-2**) and (**A-3**) on Court Bail are present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of the Accused persons in two sets and Ld. Special P. Ps. are present.

C.S.W.-3, Sukanta Das is present today. He is examined in chief as **P.W.-2 in part**.

Further examination in chief of P.W.-2 is deferred on prayer of the Ld. Special P.P.

Documents (Seizure list dated 26.02.2019, Memo of Arrests and Inspection Memos of Accused Rahul Amin @ Saifullah and Mosibur Rahaman @ Faruque) are marked as exhibits-**P-2/P.W.-2, P-3/P.W.-2 (With Objection), P-3/1/P.W.-2(With Objection), P-4/P.W.-2 (With Objection)** and **P-4/1/P.W.-2(With Objection)**.

Fix **27.03.2023** for further evidence of P.W.-1.

Summon is re-issued in the name of P.W.-2, Sukanta Das with a direction to be present on 27.03.2023 for adducing further evidence.

The Accused person nos.(**A-1, 5 and 10**) are remanded to J.C. till 27.03.2023.

The Accused person nos.(**A-2 and 3**) are as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Dum Dum Central Correctional Home, Alipore with a direction to produce the Accused no.(**A-10**) before this Court in Physical Mode on the next date fixed i.e.27.03.2023.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta