

S.T. NO.01 (07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)
Present: Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay
(Chief Judge in-charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00863

Order No.51 dated 06.03.2023

Put up petition along with a separate petition and one fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the Accused no.(A-5) praying for enlarging the Accused on Bail.

Copy served.

Put up petition is considered and allowed.

Let the case record be put up before this Court at once.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Later:

The case record is placed before this Court.

By filing a separate petition, Ld. Advocate for the Accused no.(A-5), Manirul Islam @ Doctor prays for releasing the Accused on Bail on any terms and condition.

Let the same be kept in the record.

Fix **14.03.2023** for hearing of the Bail application filed today on behalf of the Accused no.(A-5).

W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through concerned O/C with a direction to ensure production of the C.D. on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta