

S.T. NO.01(07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)
Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order No.54 dated 27.03.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.-2.

The Accused person nos.(A-1), (A-5) and (A-10) are produced from J.C.

The Accused person nos.(A-2) and (A-3) on Court Bail are present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of the Accused persons in two sets and Ld. Special P. Ps. are present.

P.W.-2, Sukanta Das is present today.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the prosecution stating that Prosecution intends to submit a report regarding leaked condition of articles and prayed for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the Accused nos.(A-2) and (A-3) praying for waiving conditions imposed at the time of granting Bail application on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Fix **05.04.2023** for hearing of the application filed today on behalf of the Accused nos.(A-2) and (A-3).

W/O, if any, in the meantime.

P.W.-2, Sukanta Das is released today without examination with a direction to be present before this Court after receiving fresh summon.

The Accused person nos.(A-1, 5 and 10) are remanded to J.C. till 05.04.2023.

The Accused person nos.(A-2 and 3) are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta