

S.T. NO.01(07) OF 2022  
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020  
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)  
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order No.76 dated 23.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 18.01.2024 filed on behalf of the accused person nos.(A-2) Mosibur Rahaman @ Faruque and (A-3) Ruhul Amin @ Saifullah praying for waiving condition.

The Accused person nos.(A-2) and (A-3) on Court Bail are present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons and the Ld. Special P. Ps. are present.

The petition dated 18.01.2024 filed on behalf of the accused person nos.(A-2) Mosibur Rahaman @ Faruque and (A-3) Ruhul Amin @ Saifullah praying for waiving condition is taken up for hearing.

At this juncture, a petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person nos.(A-2) and (A-3) stating that conducting Ld. Counsel is unable to attend Court today as he is engaged in another case and therefore an adjournment has been sought for.

Heard both sides on the point of adjournment.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

To-date i.e. **04.03.2024** for hearing of the petition dated 18.01.2024 filed on behalf of the accused person nos.(A-2) Mosibur Rahaman @ Faruque and (A-3) Ruhul Amin @ Saifullah praying for waiving condition.

To-date i.e. **04.03.2024** for further examination in chief of P.W.2 namely Sukanta Das.

The Accused person nos.(A-2 and 3) are as before.

D/C by me.

Sd./-  
Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta