

S.T. NO.01(07) OF 2022  
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020  
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)  
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order No.90 dated 03.08.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting detailed report from the Ld. Secretary, the District Legal Service Authority, Kolkata.

Ld. Counsel for the convict (A-8), Izaj Ahmed @ Moti Ahmed @ Jitu @ Izaj @ Md. Yousuf is present.

No detailed report in terms of order no.88 dated 20.07.2024 passed by this Court is received from the Ld. Secretary, the District Legal Service Authority, Kolkata.

Received one letter from the Ld. Secretary, the District Legal Service Authority, Kolkata bearing letter no.1381 /DLSAK/2024 dated 02.08.2024 praying for seven (07) days' time for submission of the report in terms of order no.88 dated 20.07.2024 passed by this Court.

Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.

In view of such fact, prayer for time is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

The Ld. Secretary, the District Legal Service Authority, Kolkata is further directed to submit a detailed report with regard to the probable date of release of the convict (A-8), Izaj Ahmed @ Moti Ahmed @ Jitu @ Izaj @ Md. Yousuf in terms of order no.88 dated 20.07.2024 passed by this Court on the next date fixed.

Fix **17.08.2024** awaiting detailed report from the Ld. Secretary, the District Legal Service Authority, Kolkata.

To-date i.e. on **30.08.2024** for production of the accused persons and further cross-examination of P.W.2.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, the District Legal Service Authority, Kolkata for information and necessary action.

D/C by me.

Sd./-  
Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

