

S.T. NO.01(07) OF 2022  
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020  
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order No.108 dated 25.04.2025

Put up petition along with a separate petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person nos.(A-2) Mosibur Rahaman @ Faruque and (A-3) Ruhul Amin @ Saifullah praying for preponing the date of hearing of the petition dated 11.03.2025 praying for relaxation of one of the conditions of bail allowing the accused/petitioners to meet the Officer-in-Charge of local police station instead of the I.O. of the STF, Kolkata from 20.05.2025.

Copy served.

Put up petition is considered and allowed.

Fix **06.05.2025** for further hearing of the petition dated 11.03.2025 filed on behalf of the accused person nos.(A-2) Mosibur Rahaman @ Faruque and (A-3) Ruhul Amin @ Saifullah praying for relaxation of one of the conditions of bail allowing the accused/petitioners to meet the Officer-in-Charge of local police station instead of the I.O. of the STF, Kolkata.

To-date i.e. on **20.05.2025** for production and appearance of the accused persons and examination of C.S.W 6 namely SI Subhendu Saha, as prayed for by the prosecution.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta