

S.T. NO.01(07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order No.111 dated 21.05.2025

The case record is put up today on the basis of filing of one petition on behalf of the accused persons namely (A-2) Mosibur Rahaman @ Faruque and (A-3) Ruhul Amin @ Saifullah praying for allowing the accused/petitioners to stay at their native place instead of residing within the KMC area on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **16.06.2025** for hearing of the petition dated 21.05.2025 filed on behalf of the accused persons namely (A-2) Mosibur Rahaman @ Faruque and (A-3) Ruhul Amin @ Saifullah.

Written objection, if any, in the meantime.

To-date i.e. on **30.06.2025** for production and appearance of the accused persons and examination of C.S.W 6 namely SI Subhendu Saha.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through the concerned O/C for information.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta