

Sessions Case no. 15 of 2020
CNR-WBCS01-000301-2020
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 129 dated 09.02.2026

1. The record is placed before this court today on the strength of a put up petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the convict Jahidul Islam.
2. Ld. Advocate for the convict is present.
3. Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State is present.
4. Ld. Advocate for the convict has filed a petition praying for his transfer from Dumdum Correctional Home, Kolkata to Berhampur Correctional Home as he has been facing hardships.
5. Heard both sides. Perused the case record.
6. It appears that the convict is suffering sentence in Dumdum Correctional Home, Kolkata.
7. The Superintendent, Dumdum Correctional Home, Kolkata is directed to act in this regard within the scope and ambit of Jail Code.
8. The petition stands disposed of.
9. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Dumdum Correctional Home, Kolkata for information.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.