

S.T. NO.01(07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.15 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000301-2020)
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.132 dated 05.05.2026

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, cross-examination of P.W.6 and P.W.-7, hearing of the petition dated 27.11.2025 filed on behalf of the Prosecution praying for cancellation of bail of accused persons namely Mosibur Rahaman and Ruhul Amin and submission of report by the Investigating Officer.
2. The Accused person nos.(A-2) Mosibur Rahaman @ Faruque, (A-3) Ruhul Amin @ Saifullah and (A-5) Manirul Islam @ Doctor on Court Bail are present in Court by filing haziras.
3. Ld. Counsels for the accused persons are present.
4. No witness has turned up today.
5. Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground that no witness has turned up today.
6. Heard. Prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed with a direction upon the Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure attendance of the witness on the next date fixed positively.
7. No report is submitted by the Investigating Officer.
8. Accordingly, issue reminder at once.
9. Fixing **18.06.2026** for appearance of the accused persons, cross-examination of P.W.6 and P.W.-7, hearing of the petition dated 27.11.2025 filed on behalf of the Prosecution praying for cancellation of bail of accused persons namely Mosibur Rahaman and Ruhul Amin and submission of report by the Investigating Officer.
10. Issue summons accordingly.
11. Requisites at once.
12. The Accused person nos.(A-2, 3 and 5) on Court bail are as before.
13. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Investigating Officer through the concerned O/C for information and necessary compliance.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta